# **Health and Human Services Commission**

### **Purchase Order**

Dispatch via Print

Payment Te Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	<b>Ship Via</b> BEST WAY	Purchase Order	ŀ	HSTX-4-00	
specification	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Requ s, terms, and conditions set forth in the advert	<b>Date</b> 01/03/24	<b>Revision</b> 1 - 1/3/2024		<b>Page</b> 1	
guarantees g requirements All shipmen	responses become a part of this numbered pur- bods or services delivered meet or exceed nur ts, shipping papers, invoices, and correspon rchase Order Number.	nbered purchase order	Ship To:	5030 - Terrell:1200 E Brin HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States		
Vendor:	1453328644 0 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC PO BOX 35184 SEATTLE WA 981245185 <b>United States</b>		Bill To:	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States		
			Email:	DSHS.TSHBusines	sOffice@dshs.texas	s.gov
Exempt Rea	son: N/A		Purchaser:	Ogle,Tracie L		
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
FREIGHT: DELIVERY Delivery ho AGENCY C SME Agenc	y Contact: KELSEY MITCHELL	ed		olidays		
SME Agend	ey Contact: 972-551-8288 ey Email: KelseyL.Mitchell@hhs.texas.gov ) INFORMATION:	,				
TERRELL S ATTN: ACC	STATE HOSPITAL OUNTING DEPARTMENT 0 / 1200 EAST BRIN STREET / TERREL	L, TX, TEXAS 75160				
Email: DSH	S.TSHBUSINESSOFFICE@DSHS.TEXA	S.GOV				
512-776-23	, CTCD, CTCM					

VENDOR: Amazon AMAZON WEB SER 440 TERRY AVE N SEATTLE, WA 981095210 United States

PURCHASING METHOD: SP/E Not to Exceed \$10,000.00

REQUIREMENTS/LIMITATIONS: This PO is contingent upon the continued availability of lawful appropriations by the Texas Legislature. FY2024 funding.

Invoice per 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective May 1, 2022

# **Health and Human Services Commission**

#### **Purchase Order**

Payment Te		Ship				Dispa HHSTX-4-0	atch via Prin	
Net 30 Prepaid & Allow BEST WAY   If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's				Purchase Date 01/03/24	Order Revision 1 - 1/3/2024		000335954 Pag	
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.					HEALTH & HU 1200 E Brin PO Box 70	PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160		
Vendor:	1453328644 0 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC PO BOX 35184 SEATTLE WA 981245185 <b>United States</b>			Bill To:	HEALTH & HU 1200 E Brin PO Box 70	PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160		
				Email:	Email: DSHS.TSHBusinessOffice@dshs.texas.gov			
Exempt Rea	son: N/A			Purchaser:	Ogle,Tracie L			
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Descr	iption Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date	
Requisition	PELONIS PHO15A2AGB, Basic Electric Oil Filled Radiator,black heater, 26.10 x 14.20 x 11.00 \NC CODE:42040	space	10.00	EA	65.00000	\$650.00	01/05/2024	
					Schedule Total	\$650.00		
				Item	Total for Line 1	\$650.00		
2-1	Basic Closed Self Inking Rubber (Red Ink) - Large\NGIP CODE:6		5.00	EA	9.59000	\$47.95	01/05/2024	
					Schedule Total	\$47.95		
				Item	Total for Line 2	\$47.95		
				ſ	Fotal PO Amount	\$697.95		

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

#### Authorized By

Fracie Date, CTCD

<u>01/03/2024</u>